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SCWS0I0Td XTI BEPDLIINTATIVESD OF Tub_PUSLICATION
AUPEOOLINT OF PRACT AWD COCIALIOH, " ALSY ITIDIL A
% wm...m JALKINT KEVILY," GFFICIAL ' THEGETICAL OnGAN
O s INTLRIAYIONAL com::usr LOVEMENT PUSLiItich A
W?Cﬁa%ﬁVAKIA, LOJCERNING UATTLNG zmnw
O GTE COLLICIIIOT PAIZ”‘Y, Uuﬁ .

In discuooions held during Decomber, 1064, with
reareoontativos of "Problems of Poace and Socialicn,™ alro
knowi an the "World larxigst Roview,” thy offtcinl thooroti~
cal organ of the interdational communist movemeont, Prague,
Czochonlovakis, which ircludcd A. fobolovy (First rame
urknown) Charif (phonotic) or Lagarif {phoneticr) » asgiotant
to Cobolov; Andro Pospoloy, tho percon in elargo of {ranse
portation and othor arrangements af "Problcuo of Peace and
Cocialign'; and othors, the following was ldaraocd:

As of December, 1004, the only rmomey thea duc
r for royaltics to any onc in the United Dtates for articleg
publiskoed in "Preoblems of Peage and fogdalica™ wig $51C3,00
- for Danicl Rubin for ap articlo which kad hoen publistod

in tho laoit igsue of the magasine, Xt wab notod that while
future articldes by tho following indivicduals arc scheduled
for publication in the magamine,”Probleéms of Peoaco drd
Gocialica™ coeg rot pay royaltics for cuch articles inm
advanco, The indivicualeo in the Unitfed Statez vho will bo
having articles p' biished aro as :Ea:;lowa:

atto . Who will have on artieie
in tho January, 1260 ipecuo;

farry Kohlgoao: 1g, n writer on Y2 ‘
poychiatry and poychology, who will s
kavo an article in the February, 1000

igoue,

In vicw of the fact thore was an aponnt of (163,00
€uao in royalties from tho publication to Danicl Rubin, thig
sun wag thoreforo turned over to o ropregsontative of the
Comtunint Party, USA:

ot forﬂi bolow is a listing of tho portincit

ideatifying data which appearcd on the money provided at
thin tino:
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Penonination

$100

- H50

Seerdtary of the Couzuxniat Pariy,

Type of Dill

Federal Leserve
otg ‘

Fodoral Besorve
Note

Fedeoral Déporve
liote

Silvor Cortifie
cate

Silver Cortifi-.

cate

filver Cortifi-
cutoe

Pilver Certifi-
cate -

Isﬂuing Fedorald

‘Recerve Dank, If

Any

Chicago
Wow York

Kansao City

———4

Serinl #

e ey

- G 06544327 4

B 23132034 A

J 04707536 #

P GDS10301 A

R 6162273056 D
I 07178770 D

¥ 35230004 A

' in connection With the foregeing $1C3.00 in
royaltics, this méney wag turncd over to Gus L[all, Geaoral

; U3A, on January

Gerico #

- BRIt

1950 B

1050 C

1950 B

1053 A

1g36.¢C

flﬂﬁﬁ»c

1057 B

3’ 191)5.

Upon receivisy this nonoy, nnll noted that he would :deo to
it that it got to Tubjin.

It was Further 1earn¢d through diceussions with
rcﬂresentatives of "Problens of Peace and Socialien" that

théy still desire the solcetion dnd poading of a corro-

spondent to Priguc from the Unitod Gtated to work with ths

magauino

Thoy fdel that sich an individual could be paid

$200 per month for coordibating and editing matewinl recelved
from the United Statos and conld ovon ocarxrn additional moaey

ap royaltics for hic own miterinl vhieh dppears in the

publiication. Thoy felt that the $200 plus poagsible royaltics

that cuch 2 corrdspondent would rdcoive would more than cnnblo

that percon to live gaite well in Prague,

Wcinatnnel

When the foregoing mattor of a coricspondoat being

| sout to "Problexs of Pdaco ind Socialisn” fronm thd United
Gtates vwag diccupded with Iall on January 3, 1985, fal) noted
tkxt ho might rocommend that the job bo taken on by Will

Tle noted that Woinstomd, with the $200 monthly

salary plus his owa Socinl Ceocurity and possible royalties,
- could live qnitﬁ woll and haveo his neeﬂs taken care of.
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FROM : SAC, CHICAGO (134-46 Sub B)
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Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are three coples
and for the New York Office one copy of an informant's W

statement entitled, "VICTOR PERLO." tvfl/i;i

The information appearing in the enclosed informant'5£/
statement was furnished by CG 5824-S% on 12/31/64y to
SAs RICHARD W, HANSEN and WALTER, A, BOYLE. o 1/3/68°

The information in the enclosed informant's statement
was obtained by CG 5824-S% during 12/64, during the course of
discussions in Moscow, USSR, with- an unrecalled person
connected with the North and South American Section of the
International Department, Central Committee, Communist Party of
the. Soviet Union.
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M ¥ wao learred curxing Docombor, 1934, that
Victor/Porlo, o porbor of tho Comcunist Pawty, T34 (CP, U3A)
and @ well known Waxxist cconomist, had been invited to coxe
to lioncow ,__Uusng*to addross o coctioh of the USSR Acadony of
Ocicicey dealing with éeonomics. In respopse to an inguiry
ohy tho matter in carly January; 1935, Gus Enll, Goneral
Locrotavy of tho OP, USA, statod that Lo had no objcctioas
but instructed thnt the CP? of tko Coviet Unicy be adviaed
that I’or}.o waiuld not be spaﬁ!;in“ for tho CP, THA.




X DECLABSIFICATION AUTHOBITY DERIVED FROM:
FD-35 (Rev. 12?13-56) FEI AUTOHATIC DECLASEIETICATION GUIDE
L h

KA - IROU TEIN ED Wi LOPE‘

A LN
~

-
“r4

- B

Date: 1/‘7/65

Transmit, the following in —_

-y - -

f
f
I
|
{Type in plain text or code) :
'Viq__ AIRTEL | . REGISTERED MAIL I
’ ) ‘ (Priority or Method of Mailing) i 1
% L

// T0  : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-428091)
FROM : SAC,. CHICAGO (134-46 Sub B)
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Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are the original :
and three copies and for the New York Office one copy of a
letterhead memorandum entitled, "HARRY EISMAN." (%)ﬂ«&

The information appearlng in the enclosed 1etterhead
memorandum was furnished by CG 5824-8* on 12/31/64 to
SAs RICHARD W. HANSEN and WALTER A. BOYLE.

The enclosed letterhead memorandum is classified
et since it contains information furnished by

CG 5824-5%, a very highly placed source furnishlng
1n£ormation on the highest level concerning the 1nternational~3}
communist movement. Unauthorized disclosure of the
information contained herein would, by its nature, tend to
identify CG 5824-~S% as the source, thereby jeopardizing the
security of this source and thus adversely affecting the
national security.

This information was obtained by the source in

Moscow, USSR, during 12/64, in 2 discussion with EISMAN. .
;

Inh order to Providé)additional security to the
source, the enclosed letterhésd memorandum has been shown
as having been, made at Wasgﬁﬂgﬁbn, D.C.

P RBaaRA .
C Bureg't? (Enc RM) JOO-H)Fog/ —-4%@9"
T~ New York 4 00-134637) (Bpet. 1) (EngES: i)
1l « Chica ‘ ,
xzéx)a ocnd f %KO \ 5 Jan11 1965 v
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to - Washingta, D.C.
File No. January 7, 1965
CRET
HARRY EISMAN

Harri?%;;;;n, a former American who was deported
from the United_Sfafes when he was about 12 years old, is
now living in thq;§§g§ﬁﬁpere he was married to a Russian
woman and has a Russiam~daughter. According to Eisman,
during the regime of Stalin he was arrested as an imperialist
agent and had been imprisoned in a Soviet labor camp for a
period of five years. At the time he was arrested, he had
in his home approximately 400 pictures which were confiscated
by the Soviet police.

After the death of Stalin, Eisman was released from
the labor camp and some of his possessions were returned to
him, However, Eisman stated, the pictures were not returned
to him and he was told by the Soviet authorities that the

* pictures had been burned. Only one picture from the
collection of approximately 400 was returned to him, This
picture shows Eisman with some Soviet Army men and some
Ameriean communists in Moscow. Eisman stated that he never
has shown this picture around because he is afraid the Soviet
authorities would disapprove of this since they burned all
the other photos.

This document cm tains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the Federal Bureau of Investigation. It is
the property of the Federal Bureau of Investigation and is
loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be
distributed outside your agency.
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FROM: SAC, CHICAGO (134-46 Sub“B)

:P, .&;__i' ‘ ; . - W th
- . N ’f/@/ B
Enclosed heréwith for the Bureau are the origimal ‘

and three copies and for thHe New York Office .oné copy
letterhead memorandum entitled, "(First Name Unknown).
(Phonetic), a Former Americah Now ‘Residing, in the USSR,

1"

The information appearing in the enclosed le'(:':g7
head memoranduin was furnished by CG 5824-S% on 12/31/64 to
SAs WALTER A, BOYLE and RICHARD W. HANSEN, Cllp

) “'he enclosed letterhead mémorandum is. classified
TSEeREI" since it contains information furnished by CG 5824-8%,
a very highly placed source, furnishlng information on the
highest level concerning the international communist movement,
Unauthorized disclosure of ‘the information contalned therein
-would, by its nature, tend: to identlfy CG -5824-5% as the
source, thereby jeopardizing the security of this :source and
thus adversely affectlng the: natlonal interest.

The information -set forth in the énclosed letterhead- -
memorandum was gathered through discu851ons with those Americans:
who represented the CP, USA who wer in the Soviet. Union,
and had actually visited witly (FNU) and from discussions’
carrled on with represent ves of the North and South American -
Section, International Dephartment, Céntral ‘Committeée, CP of the |

Soviet Union,gdurin the:m1dd1e portlon of' 12/64.. };'af

-New York (100-‘134637)(_ c. ‘1 Tt} )'(m,_:)
. ¢ ‘2-Chicago B
(1 - A)134-46'Sub B 31)

O
Approved - /)/@

65 JAN 1 8 ?E%ﬂl Agént if Charge.
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CG 5824-8* has further advised that the individuals

who actually contacted ____]were WILLIAM L, PATTERSON, BILL
and. SHIRLEY TAYLOR; and CEAUDE LIGHTFOOT.

Source, the enclosed letterﬁbad memorandum has been shown

yas ‘having been made at Washzngton, D. C.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to Washington, D. C,.
Fite No.

January 7, 1965

A

(FIrsT NAME uNkwowN) [___KeHonETIC), 1Y
A FORMER AMERICAN NOW RESIDING IN THE
USSR A e

In late December, 1964, a source, who has furnished
reliable information in the past, advised as follows:

At the present time, there is residing just outside

A cow, USSR, an _American Negro named (first name unknown)
:f?:ffj(phonetic) who has been in the Soviet Union for a number , .
/A of years. Heis.presently working on a duck farm and is a le
" specialist in |would like to be able to

leave the Soviet Union in order to visit his family in the

United States which is supposed to include a brother who is

a Minister in Chicago, Illinois.

e

During December, 1964, a number of Americans, who
were part of a Communist Party, USA {(CP, USA) delegation to I
the USSR.and guests of the Communiff:fffiy of the Soviet loic
(CPSU), were in contact with and visited his home.

q:;n-lat that time indicated to these Americans that he would

i1ke them to intervene on his behalf in order that the desired
trip might be arranged. Se embers of this CP, USA
delegation who visited withfffff:ﬂwere of the opinion that

something should be done on his behalf with the CP of the
Soviet Union,

In discussing the foregoing during late December, ke
1964, representatives of the North and South American Sectionhbic
International Department, Central Committee, CPSU, expressed
some displeasure over the intervention of the American Party
members in this matter regarding hich they felt was
strictly an intermnal affair of the .

dofngrading
eclassificatic

"‘ (oo CBo ~ 4463




ieNte

(FIRST NaME unkwomy)___] (pHoNETIC), Speder

A FORMER AMERICAN NOW RESIDING IN THE

USSR o
2
A review of the current Illinois Bell Telephone
Company ing
for one
Chicago, nois, who may he identical with the |
(first name unknown) hoted above,

RiC

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions

of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your
agency; it and its contents are not to be.distributed outside

your agency.,
-2 - M
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TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-428091)

FROM: SAC, CHICAGO (134-46 Sub B) b e
Cama> ( ) W
IS - ¢ M

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are. 3 copi a d
for New York 1 copy of an 1nformant’s statement entitled,
"Request for Information. Concernlng a. Former American. Named
Leonard Goldstein Now Residing in the German Democratic _
Republic by the International Department, Socialist Unity
Party of Germany,." 54;

The information set forth in the enclosed informant'

Statément was furnished by CG 5824-5* on 1/3/65 ‘to ‘SAs,WALTER
A, BOYLE and RICHARD VW, -HANSEN. (& ;
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REQULST FOR INFORUATICYN CONCIDNING A FORMER
AUERICAN NAMED LEONARD GOLDSTEIN HOW RESIDING
IN T7E GORUAN DELOCRATIC REPUDLIC DY TilE XNYIR-
wmoﬁt%;; DEPARTHENRT, SOCIALIST UNITY PARTY OF

’ During convorsations held in the latter part of
Decenbor, 1664, with Hans Diréh, tho individnal in ehhrge
of Ancrlean affaird and relations with the Corxunigt Party,

U2A (CP, USA) in tko Intornmitional Dopartment, Contral

Comatttes, Soclalist Unity Party of Germany (SUPG), tho
following vﬁ.s lenrned: T

| - Rxyh kL N Ny e

Thero cuxrently resides in the Gorsian Democratic

Dopublic (GDI) ono Leonard&itpldstein and hig wife who aro
fronm _Somorsot, ﬂagsaﬁﬁﬁs‘éﬁ%; " %hoy came to tho GDR in
1962 and Leonard Goldatoin iow teachos literature in a
Gerrzan cchool and hig wife is af architect, 5o dis about
42 ycars of ape.  Fhoy cloin thoy had %o lcave the Uhited
Stotes and that they had informed Herbert Aptheoler of thig
and that he was the only porzon wko knew that they lefi
the couniry, Goldstoln alco ¢laims that he belonged to tho
Pavlov Dranch of the Party dt the University of Viscons
o ptates he vorked at tho Yniversity of WiscoaSin in 1940,
had worked at the University of Washingtoa in 1947, and in
1555 vorked at Brown University|  HE puppogedly is well
off with an estimated $30,000 ipn United States bank accounts,

Actording ‘to Dirch, the Goldsicins and othor péople
ginilar to thbn come to tho GDR and ask to otay Zor & fow
months, Expericace has shown that theso people later gettls
down axd some even got marricd and then rofuco to leave the
cnuntry;' - < -

‘ _ Birch requested that the OP, USA chéck into the
CGolcgtoing and provide the SUPG with whatover information
can bo found out e¢onccexning thon.

is - -u]"-n
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Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are the original
and three copies and for New York one copy of a letterhead
memorandum entitled, "General Remarks of Vladimir Koucky,
Member of Secretariat Central Committee, Communist Part
of Czechoslovakia, DEQEmber 1964,"

The information appearing in the enclosed letter-
heid memorandum was furnished on 12/31/64 and 1/1/65 by

CG 5824-8% to SAs WALTER A, BOYLE and RICHARD W, HANSEN, i
The enc%gsed letterhead memorandum has been . ‘
classified " ' since it contains information

furnished by CG 5824-8* a highly placed source furnishing )
1nformatiop on the hlghest level concerning the international
communist movement. Unauthorized disclosure of the informa-
tion contained therein would, by its nature, tend to identify
CG 5824-~-5* as the source, thereby jeopard121ng the security
of this source and thus adversely affecting the national
interest.

source, the encloséd lefjterhead memorandum has been shown
as having been made a ashington, D, C.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to Washington, D, C.
File No.,

January 7, 1965

P

GENERAL REMARKS OF VLADIMIR 'RQUCKY, MEMBER
OF SECRETARIAT, CENTRAL COMMITQEE, COMMUNIST
PARTY OF .CZECHOSLOVAKIA, DECEMBER, T96d

A source, who has furnished reliable information
in the past, in early January, 1965, advised as follows:

In late December, 1964, Vliadimir Koucky, a leading
member of the Secretariat, Central Committee, Communist Party
of Czechoslovakia (CPCZ), in speaking of the removal of
Nikita S. Khrushchev from the leadership of the CP of the
Soviet Union in October, 1964, remarked that they in the
Czech CP were very surprised and had no advance warning.

He noted tbhat “Maybe the time has come when the Soviet
comrades will give some thought to the fact that their
decisions always have international implications and they
cannot make such decisions based solely on domestic needs
and leave other countries in the lurch.”

When asked if the CPCZ was perhaps not following
a more independent line, since it did not follow the precedent
of the CP of the Soviet Union by separating and placing in
different individuals the leadership of high offices in the
Party and the Goverament, Koucky remarked, "Yes, we did that."”

Koucky next went on and indicated that when they,
a delegation of the leadership of the CPCZ, visited with
the leadership of the CP of the Soviet Union in Moscow,
USSR, after Khrushchev's removal, they got most of what
they went after, but not all. They, the leadership of the
CPCZ, did, however, retain the right to disagree and do things
in their own way, particularly as it regarded any reorganization
in industry. In this reorganization of industry, the CPCZ

R
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GENERAL REMARKS OF VLADIMIR KOUCKY, MEMBER T;;’gngFT :
OF SECRETARIAT, CENTRAL.COMMITTEE, COMMUNIST
PARTY OF, CZECHOSLOVAKIA DECEMBER, 1964

-

will not go into it like the Russians but will investigate
this matter thoroughly and weigh each move carefully,

. As to the future, in connection with the United
States, Koucky noted as follows:

In regard to negotiations between the United
‘States and.Czechoslovakia on the matter of debts and desire
for trade, they do not expect miracles. . Particularly:n
connection with trade, they do not expect any favored nation
.clause and realize there are forces in the United States
who willooppose such trade.

On- the question of China, Koucky noted that it is
apparent that the United States is also wooing her. He then
interjected the question, "Don't you think that the Pacific
Coast people favor trade with China?’.

This document contains. neither recommendations nor conclusions
of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; ‘it and its contents are not. to be distributed
outside your agency.




FDa

o - K

Transmit the following in

DECTIASEIFICATION ATTHOURETT I i 1
FET ATTOHATIC DECLA -\‘:,EF]I ATTON CHILE

0 Qpoute IN ENYSLOPE, b

FB1

P

b L

“{Type in plam text or code)

AIRTEL REGISTERED MAIL L
—— i ) s " (Priority or Method of Mailing) ¥ ""'i’ ~
N M MM M ——— R ———" — —— — e — — e - Ty o o e e J‘- ________ [~
To  : DIRECIOR, FBI)(100-428002)(X ]
FROM sac, cHIcAGol(134-46 Sub B)J)( /7

SUBJEcr som?@

" Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are three -

and for the New York Office one copy of an i :E'ormanta' 5 .
B statement entitled; "WILLIAM ALBERTSON. "'?& b@“

The information appearing in the enclosed Ry
‘ informant's statement was furnished by, CG 5824-S%/on 12/31/64

1/1 and 1/3/65, to SAs RICHARD W. HANSEN and WALTER A. BOYLE Bj)

Statement was obtained by CG 5824-S% in Mogcow, USSR, during l .
12/64, in discussions with VLADIMIR (LNU), a member of the ﬂ—-
Security Branch of the Central Commit‘tee, Communist Party i N
of the Soviet Union.

# #
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FILLIAM ALDZERTSON

National Executiva C Qpmlitoe, ! Comzunist Partyy USA (CP, USA)
“wao expoiled from tho'CP, Usn.during»fhe surnmer -of 1904,
Fhis action was 1nitiatod a5 a redult of the discovery of a
"roport" which appeared to shave been prepared by Albexrtson-
in his own haddwriting for the Pedoral Durcau of Investigatioh.
Aftor a thorough investigation, 1nc1udin# the utilizaticn of |
a number of handwriting oxperts, it was concluded by the
CP, USA leadership that Albertson wag a spy and he was expellidd.
Hovevery in order to verify tha conclugions reached by '
 handwriting oxports in the United States, by instruction of
Gus Hall, Gemoral Seeretary of the CP, UJA, the original
document im this matier togother with some kiown samples of
Albortson's handwriting obtained from orc 6f his notebooks
which was in the Headquarters of the CP, DSA, plus a lottes
which Albertoon had propapéd for the investigating commitice
"~ . during thé courde of his dnvestigation, were forwarded o the
i} CP of the ESovioet Union (CPSU) in -order that the full facilitic
of the USSR might be concentrated on a study af the originnl
document to detcrnine boyond a shadow of a doubt whether ithe
document wids genuine or i forpgery, - .

William Alportgon, a_former member of thu ‘«

g

bDuring October, 1964, o preliminary rcport Was .
furninhed t0 & roprescntative of the CP, U3A, thern in }oscow,
to the effcet that the document was a ior gery. Subsequently-
a written report was forwarded to the CP, USA contradicting
tho preéliminary report and stating that it was tho eonclusior
of tho Joviet oxperts that the documont had in fact.baen -
propared by Albertson.

m

- Daring Decembor, 1964, a yvepresentative of -the
CP, USA was. in llodcow, USSR, and asked for an oxplanation
of thes¢ ¢ontradictory roports. A merber of the Security
Brancli of tho-Contral Committec, CPSY, Viadimir (Last Nape |
Unknown), care to the Central Committoe hotel to gee the
(P, UGA reprosontative nnd to furnish a conmplete yoport on”
thig matter, [Ie siated that the reason the preliminary
report had bcenpﬁg error wag that thisg report had boen

7ed y -




~ ‘furniﬂhed hefore tho cxnmination was completéd. Two-

expoerts had exanined the docament and had HJoted geveral
digcrepancies but did rot consult with one anothor on -
these dqifferonces. Whon the first roport was Zurnished
neither bnd 2 third expert yet beon called in to ré801VB
the difforcnces botwecn thé othor two oxpoxts. As a

result, aftor tho ¢ tion among the ihree expartq,

the differences hnd Beeén yesolved and tq_y'had arpived
gg;ghg_ggﬁg;nﬂigp intex Furnished to tho CP, USA that ‘the
fient had in facf‘ﬁéen,erW"én by Albertson. '

L )

: Ylndimir then gave the following explanation
of the results of the Soviet ezabination of the Albertson
documonte. ¥Fhe origiual document was written 2 eagily and
natnrally. The socpnd original (i.e. the leftter prepared. -
By Albertson for the inveéstigating committoe) looks as 12
it wias forced but tho originnl docurent and the notes '
fran Albertson's hotebool conpare &g one. If the meécond
oripginal wag writteh by Albertson dnder the straih of
trying to prove his imnocence, psychologically the
_ hanuwriting could not be written in the same‘manner as
his nornmal natural handwriting.

.V1ladiide oxplained that according 16 the Soviot
experts Some ‘poople can at ond sitting write two different
ways, but at some timé or another during the proparation
¢f differentAsamplcs, the handwriting will cor:ospond.
‘Some of the handgriting characteristiés may be due to early
troiping in haondwriting, At some time during the
preparation of a handwritten document; the writer may
rovert to chnracteriatica fron Ris, early training or may
deviate ‘from hig no¥mal haddwriting characteristics which
are fashioned by his early training. =

COgtinuiggé Yladinip stateg that the Soviet -
ex artﬂ concluded t there is no_differe gg“hgxugg the
hagdwriting in the original and in the,gg_g‘ nle s
3ibertsoﬁ19“ﬁﬁnﬂﬁfifiﬁg. “ho Bpacing between letters and
Hords” 15 The sane.  ille paragraphs are the paro and are
habitually short. - In both cases, he never finishes a line
to the edge of the page. On cach line, the: handwriting
begina with an upward curve and ends on a dowaward .curve,
The hapdwriting goes up and doyn iIn noarly alXl lines, The
pericds at the ends of contences are unifornly a certain
distance from the last worde.




Graphica - 3 av
tho somo, The "S" is opon and lﬁrga‘ Tho "C's" arc all
large and identical in their stroke, - The "B's" -are all
large and similar. The "R" always hags a chnractoristic
twist. The "I" is dotted at tho pomo distance from tho
letter itoelf. 1In thg lottor combination “TRY, the “T" -
is eithor conhogted oy not in the same pander. The. "*I"
is writton two ways by the author in both caces. The "B
and "R" are alwnys writton with large sirokes. . The "AM .
is alsd characteristic and the following letter io smaller.
Tho "F" is algo similar, The "Y' iz also similar with the
upward stroke missing. Whe "RV is characteristically
larger than the ether letters. Sike "K" has a sinilar
ioop and -connection., Tho way and habit of comnocting
1ettor" is sinflar. '

, - The experts conélyded that they ctnnot prove

that tho origingl dofument wng preparcd by anather porson;
thorofore, 4% was writienm by the sape perdon. Thore wero.
tco many common élements and shapes’ contained in the :
hdvdweiting foy it to have been propared by .anyone bu¥ tho
sane person, ,

Yindinir dndicated that the aoviat prertc had
explnined thal thoy nover scay it is "proved" 100% to be
gonuwine. They nover use tho word “proof'; Lowever, with.
that uynderstinding the word may be used with &ortalin
qualificationn; They will ooy that thoy cannot prove- it
is a forgory aud will say that they are 80 tor DO% ouro
that it iz not & forpory. One might say that theéy have
proved that it iz not a forfery but they will never say
oo 100%. ‘Fhe conclucion would have to be that the
~ handwriting i the. game and thot there are no pigns of
forgery. Dot kcop in mind that they nover day 100%.
Lastly, thoy stnte@ that 1f thisg is<npt gennine then it is
& “darp good job."

Following the above explanation, ¥iadinir roturned

nll the documents to the CP, USA xepresentative to bu
raturned to Gus Hall, '

- During Eanuary, 1965, {the sabove wo iurniﬂhed to
Cug HalY in cdotail.. Iall stated that he is now pgoing to
put .an ond to the catire nffair and will give o conplete

|



roport od thiag informhtion 10 the CP, USA Scdrotaridat.

Lall notcd that Cob Thompson, a mecber of the CP, T3A

fscrotariat, haos suggosted that the t&lib‘pn%g docunentg
3

be turzed ovor to como handwriting oxpopt i~ Ingland;
héwover, Dall poted that in addition fo “ti amination
perforned by the Coviet oxperto; this documont hag
alroady beom examinod by oxports im How York City,

a1l tke oxports havoe bicen tho scame and Iall sees 1ittle
point in any further oxamination. So Par ag Uall i
concerned, tho matter ip finishod.. »

Chicago, Pailacolphis and Los Angoles: Thc opinions: of jﬂ}
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to

File No. Washington, D.. C.

Jaruary 8, 1965

c$§§¥£é§?1AL

COMMUNIST PARTY OF CANADA

A source, who has furnished reliable information
in the past, in early January, 1965, advised as follows:

Commencing on January 15, 1965, the Communist
Party (CP) of Canada will hold a Plenum at which time
: they will select their new leadership, particularly a
“™wsreplacement for Leslie Morris who recently died. Norman
eed, CP of Canada representative at the "World Marxist —
2 evEEw;“‘BfficiaI theoretical organ of the. international
communist movement, Prague, Czechoslovakia, has returned
to Canada for the purpose oFf attending this meeting.

In connection with the above meeting, the CP,
USA has been invited to send a fraternal delegation;
however, at this time it is unknown whether the CP, USA
will be able to participate.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions
of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not. to be distributed
outside your agency.
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TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-428091) M

FROM: SAC, CHICAGO (134~46 Sub B)

is -C

-6

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are the original

and three copies each and for the New York Office one copy
each of letterhead memoranda entitled as follows: ﬁ? A 4
. ‘Al
"Communist Party of Chile"
"Communist Party of Uruguay" , \;jL-

"Mailing Address for Material to o
Communist Party of Costa Rica

"Communist Party of Canada" |

The information appearing in the enclosed letterhead
memoranda was furnished by CG 5824-8% on 1/1 and 3/65 to SAs
WALTER A, BOYLE and RICHARD W, HANSEN.

The enclosed letterhead memoranda are classified
either TCORPSPENTIZL.T ' ‘Sj&: or "ERSSECHET" since they
contain information furnished by CG 5824-S%, a very highly
placed source furnishing information on the highest level
concerning the international communist movement. Unauthorized
disclosure of the information contained therein would, by its
nature, tend to identify CG 5824-S% as the source, thereby
jeopardizing the security ofa.this source and thus adversely

Bureatu (Enc.,
i-New York (100- 637) (Enc; 4)(Info)(RM)
1-Chicago

5_JAN 11 1965

] f”/l/ws%”f’ M

6 5 JAN Q ‘“.'SB mlyAgent in’Charge
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CG 134-46 Sub B s

, In order to .*prgv;i.de é.ddi‘t:ii.o';’za._i ‘security to. the
source, thé eihclosed letterhead mémoranda have: been shown
as having been made at Washington, D, C.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Repiy, Please Refer to waShington , D. c R

January 8, 1965

SHgEr

COMMUNIST PARTY OF CHILE

In early Januvary, 1965, a source, who has furnished
reliable information in the pégié}zjvised as follows:

In December, 1964, M. o, a_member of the Polit-
buro, Communist Paxrty (CP) of Chile, stated that his Party
planned to hold a Congress in either March or April, 1965,
Initially, this Congress was scheduled for March, 1965, but
because of the March 1, 1965, Preparatory or Editorial Com-
migsion meeting scheduled in Moscow, USSR, to arrange for
a later meeting of world Communist and Workers Parties, it
is more than likely that their meeting will be held in April,
1965. The CP, USBA has been invited to send a fraternal
delegate or delegation to this Congress.

~

23

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions
of the FBI, It is the propertiy of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed
outside your agency.

ENCLOSERE




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer 1o

Washington, D. C,
File No.,

January 8, 1965

SRERET

COMMUNIST PARTY OF .URUGUAY

A source, who has furnished reliable information
in the past, in early Janu Y, 1965, advised as follows:

. N
According to Rodné.g} ishmendi, First Secretary
of the Communist Party (CP) of Uruguay, his Party will
celebrate its 45th Anniversary in 1965. On the. occasion
of this anniversary, the CP of Uruguay plans to hold a

celebration and has invited the CP, USA to send a fraternal
delegation.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions
of the FBI. It is the property of the ¥BI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed
outside your agency.




-
.
.
by
L O O ¢
o )
)
e -
:

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

See

-

In Reply, Please Refer to Washington, D. C..
File No.
January 8, 1965

MAILING ADDRESS FOR MATERIAL TO
COMMUNIST .PARTY OF COSTA RICA.

A source, who has furnished reliable information
in the past, in early January, 1965, advised as follows:

In December, 1964, a representative of the
Communist Party (CP) of Costa Rica remarked that they have
reached a tacit understanding with the Costa Rican Govern-
ment that certain mail, letters or printed matter, may be
sent into the country if not sent officially to their
Party irom another CP. Therefore, for the purpose oi
directing letters and other pertinent material to the CP
of Costa Rica, the following name and address should be
used and the mail will be received:

Zayra'y
_ Apt. Post 143
Alajuela, Costa Rica

This document contains neither recommendatlons nor conclusions
of the FBI. It is the property oi the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed
outside your agency.
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“'0 : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-428091)

FROM: SAC, CHICAGO ‘(13446 ‘Sub B)
"‘{:«

Enclosed herew1th for the' Burea.u are the original
and three, copies and for the New York Office ohe ‘copy--of a
letterhead memorandun entitled, "Present Positions .0f Current
oY Former Hembers ©of the Internationa.l Depariment, Centra.l
Comm:.ttee, Communist. Party of Czechoslovakia."

The information a.ppea.ring in the enclosed letterhead
memorandum was fnrnished on 127/31/64 and 1/1/65 by 'CG 5824~5%
to.SAs WALTER A. BOYLE. and RICHARD W. HANSEN. ;L |

‘ L The enclosed letterhead memorandum is classified
" " Since it contains information furnishéd by. -
CG 5824-5%, a very bhighly placed -source furnishing information
on the highest level ,concerning, the international communist
movement., Unauthorized disclosure of the: information contained
theréin would, by itsnature, tend to identify CG 5824-S* as
the source,, thereby geopardizing thé security of .this source
and thus adversely affecting the national 1nterest., :
3

« "The 1nformation set forth in the encloséd lefterhead
memorandum was developed through conversa,tions with (FNU)
CHERNIK and: MIROSLAV JIBASKA, both currently in the Interna-
‘tional Department Cezf?il Committee, CP of CZ, which took

él-:ce in :te /6§ OﬁBE 18\’.0' 18 /()O L}%__O.fﬂ? é{%/éé?

1-Néw York (100-—134637) (Ene., l)(Info)(RM) ﬁ, o 651/1
1-Chicago ’c‘%ﬁ/ﬂa ]M o (%Q, 5 JAN 1119
W’("‘ / U3 . ek
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CG 134-46. Sub B.

In order tomovide additional secur1ty to: the
source, the eénclosed letterhead memorandum has heen shown
as having been made at Washington, D. C,
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to Washington, D. C.
File No.

January 8, 1965

e

PRESENT POSITIONS OF CURRENT OR FORMER
MEMBERS OF THE INTERNATIONAL DEPARTMENT,
CENTRAL COMMITTEE, COMMUNIST PARTY OF
CZECHOSLOVAKIA

A source, who has furnished reliable information
in the past, in early January, 1965, advised as follows
concerning the current assignments of individuals who are
either present or former officials affiliated with the
International Department, Central Committee, Communist
Party of Czechoslovakila (CPCZ):

(First Name Unknown) Chernik

Chernik is currently a Deputy to the Acting Head
of the International Department, Central Committee, CPCZ,

MiloslavAJandik C - ec (AJ

f
Jandik as of late 1963 wag in that section of
the International Department, Central Committee, CPCZ, which
had the responsibility of relations with CPs in capitalist
countries. He is now assigned to the Czechoslovakian Lega-
tion, Brussels, Belgiunm,
le-gLun,

Mirosla;gﬁiggska &
— (e

Jiraska-eurrently is in charge of that section of
the International Department, Central Committee, CPCZ, which
handles relations with CPs in Western countries and, as such,
specifically deals with the CP, USA and United States problems.

delassification
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PRESENT POSITIONS OF CURRENT OR FORMER W
MEMBERS OF THE INTERNATIONAL DEPARTHENT,

CENTRAL COMMITTEE, COMMUNIST PARTY OF

CZECHOSLOVAKIA

Aldrich\{'{derka sz.ec [\J

I\
Kaderka, a member of the Central Committee of the
CPCZ, is presently Acting Head of the International Depart-

ment, Central Committee, CPCZ. He replaced Bohuslav Lastovicka
in 1964.

Ladislaeﬁtzman C u;,cc.Lu

e
Kotzman in 1962 bhandled problems in the International
Department in’' connection with relations with Western CPs,
including the CP, USA, He how holds the assignment of
Ambassador to/Brazil.

\Y

Bohuslav/ALastovicka C %fp(a\'j

4 i\“ ,
Lastovicka formerly headed the International Depart-
ment, Central Committee, CPCZ. In June, 1964, he was elected

President of the Presidium of the Czech National Assembly and
vacated his position with the Internmational Department.

(First Name Unknown) Sabotaka (phonetic)

Sabotaka in 1961 and for a period thereafter handled
relations of the International Department, Central Committee,
CPCZ, with CPs. in capitalist countries. He 1s now attached
to the Czechoslovakian Embassy in Ghana.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions
of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your
agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside
your agency.




